COUNTY OFFICES - 1993

COUNTY JUDGE
John W. Sweeney Jr. Rep

William B. Braatz, Rep

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Robert J. Bondi, Rep

SHERIFF
Robert D.Thoubboron,D I

COUNTY CLERK
Joseph L.Peloso,Jr.Rep

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Kevin L. Wright, Rep

CORONER
William J.Stahl, Rep

John M. Zarcone, Rep

Paul Chang, Rep

Charles Block, Rep

TERM

10 yrs.

10 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

ELECTED

11/04/86

11/05/91

11/06/90

11/07/89

11/06/90

11/05/91

11/03/92

11/06/90

11/05/91

11/05/91

EXPIRATION

12/31/96

12/31/01

12/31/94

12/31/93

12/31/94

12/31/95

12/31/96

12/31/94

12/31/95

12/31/95



COUNTY LEGISLATURE - 1993

DISTRICT #1
Jerome Goldberg, Dem

DISTRICT #2
Jim Gordon, Dem

DISTRICT #3
Gregory T. Quinn, Dem

DISTRICT #4
Michael K. Semo, Rep

DISTRICT #5
Arne H. Nordstrom, Rep

DISTRICT #6
Tony Hay,Rep

DISTRICT #7
Lillian Jones, Dem

DISTRICT #8
William R. Bell,Rep

DISTRICT #9
Regina c. Morini, Dem

TERM

3 yrs.

2 yrs.

2 yrs.

3 yrs.

3 yrs.

3 yrs.

3 yrs.

2 yrs.

3 yrs.

ELECTED
11/05/91

11/05/91

11/05/91

11/05/91

11/03/92

11/03/92

11/05/91

11/05/91

11/03/91

EXPIRATION

12/31/94

12/31/93

12/31/93

12/31/94

12/31/95

12/31/95

12/31/94

12/31/93

12/31/95



CARMEL TOWN OFFICES -

TERM
SUPERVISOR

Richard T.Othmer, Dem 2 yrs.

TOWN CLERK
Constance King-Munday,R 2 yrs.

TOWN JUSTICE

Howard F. stockfield,Dem 4 yrs.

Robert E.Miller, Rep 4 yrs.

\, COUNCILMAN
\ Doris A. Stahl, Rep 4 yrs.
Frank J.Delcampo, Rep 4 yrs.

Robert J. Ravallo, Rep 4 yrs.

James McDonough, Dem 4 yrs

TAX RECEIVER

Mary E.Kristensen, Rep 4 yrs.

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT
Ronald J.DeFrancesco,Rep 2 Yrs.

1993
ELECTED

11/05/91

11/05/91

11/05/91

11/07/89

11/07/89

11/07/89

11/05/91

11/05/91

11/05/91

11/05/91

EXPIRATION

12/31/93

12/31/93

12/31/95

12/31/93

12/31/93

12/31/93

12/31/95

12/31/95

12/31/95

12/31/93



MAR-31-1993 16:55 FROM CARMEL TOWN HALL TO 27786798 P.02

1tmn£m24
{914) 62815
TOWII HAU.

MAHOPAC, NEW YORK 10541

31 March 1993

Putnam County Board of Elections
8 Geneva Road

Brewster, N.Y. 10509
Re: 1993 General Election
Dear Commissioners:

Please accept this letter as official notification of Ilective
Positions to appear on the ballot for the 1993 election to be
held in the Town of Carmel, Putnam County, New York.

Supervisor (1)

Councilman (2)

Town Clerk (1)

Superintendent of Highways (1)
Town Justice (1)

If further information is required, please don't hesitate to
contact me at your convenience.

Very truly yours,

Constance King Munday
Town Clerk

TnTO1 P 1717



KENT TOWN OFFICES -

SUPERVISOR
Joseph L. Belvedere, Rep

TOWN CLERK
Edith M. Schanil, Rep

TOWN JUSTICE
James Dove, Dem

Joseph Esposito Sr. Rep

COUNCILMAN
Bob Rogers, Rep

Dennis Illuminate,Rep

Richard Moynihan, Rep

Sal Tripi, Rep

TAX RECEIVER
Catherine Locascio, Dem

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT
Joseph Galasso, Rep

TERM

2 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 Yrs.

4 Yrs.

1993
ELECTED

11/05/91

11/07/89

11/07/91

11/07/89

11/07/89

11/07/89

11/05/91

11/07/91

11/07/89

11/07/89

EXPIRATION

12/31/93

12/31/93

12/31/95

12/31/93

12/31/93

12/31/93

12/31/95

12/31/95

12/31/93

12/31/93



TOWN OF KENT
R.D. 5 - Route 52
Carmel, New York 10512

EDITH M. SCHANIL TOWN HALL
Town Clerk (914) 225-2067

March 31, 1993

Commissioners

Putnam County Board of Elections
8 Geneva Road

Brewster, New York 10509

Gentlemen:

The town positions to be voted upon at the General Election in
November, 1993 are as follows:

Supervisor - two year term;
Councilman - four year term;
councilman - four year term;

Town Clerk - four year term;
Justice - four year term

Receiver of Taxes - four year term;

Highway Superintendent - four year term.

;c’@:dffally yours,

s
AT bsn i
Edith M.”Schanil
Town clerk pred Zeu



PATTERSON TOWN OFFICES - 1993

TERM ELECTED EXPTRATION
SUPERVISOR .z
Lawrence M.Lawlor, Dem 2 yrs. 11/05/91 12/31/9%
TOWN CLERK
Rose L. Beers, Rep 2 yrs. 11/05/91 12/31/93
TOWN JUSTICE
Roger A.Tricinelli, Rep 4 yrs. 11/05/91 12/31/95
John King, Dem 4 yrs. 11/07/89 12/31/93
COUNCILMAN
Thomas T. Keasbey, Rep 4 Yrs. 11/07/89 12/31/93
Deborah Taylor, Dem 4 Yrs, 11/07/89 12/31/93
R
* Marilynn R. Kelly, Dem To fill vacancy
app’t. 11/11/92 12/31/93
John Owen, Dem
4 yrs. 11/05/91 12/31/95
TAX RECEIVER
Sally Hamel, Dem 2 yrs. 11/05/91 12/31/93
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT
William H.Burdick, Dem 2 yrs. 11/05/91 12/31/93

* Must run in November of 1993 for unexpired term - 12/31/95




) Lawrence M. Lawlor

SUPERVISOR TOWN BOARD

Thomas T. Keasbey
Marilynn Reed Kelly
John Owen
Deborah W. Taylor

(214} 8786564

TOWN COUNSEL

Jacobowitz B Gubits .
(914) 778-—-2121 . TOWN CLERK

427—2101 ROQUTES 164 & 3M1 1256 Rose Beers
' PATTERSON, NEW YORK 12563
Fax (914) 778517 "H 31, 1993 {914) 878—6500

Mrs. Ann O'Keefe

Putnam County Board of Elections
8 Geneva Road

Brewster, New York 10509

Dear Ann:

/-) As per your request, the following seats will be vacant for this year's election,

Highway Superintendent
Town Clerk

Three (3) Councilmen
Tax Collector

Judge

Supervisor

. .

(= B, I - R UV S
-

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

ROSE BEERS
TOWN CLERK




SUPERVISOR
John D. Meyer

TOWN CLERK/TAX RECEIVER

Donald J. McGrath

TOWN JUSTICE
Michael J. Tighe

Thomas J. Scuccimarra

COUNCILMAN
Betty Lou Budney

William M. Deegan

William Mazzuca

Edward F. Engelbride

ASSESSOR

Gary M. Ritchie

William L. LeMon

Brian J. Kenney

Horton Rd., Cold Spring 10516

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT

Joe A. Percacciolo, Jr.

Rep

Dem

Rep

Rep

Dem

Rep

Dem

Rep

Dem

Rep

Rep

Dem

PHILIPSTOWN TOWN OFFICES -

TERM

2 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

1993

ELECTED EXPIRATION
11/5/91 12/31/93
11/5/91 12/31/95
11/5/91 12/31/95
11/7/89 12/31/93
11/7/89 12/31/93
11/7/89 12/31/93
11/5/91 12/31/95
11/5/91 12/31/95
11/5/91 12/31/95
11/5/91 12/31/95
11/7/89 12/31/93
11/5/91 12/31/95



PUTNAM VALLEY TOWN OFFICES - 1993

SUPERVISOR
* William D.Spinelli,Dem

TOWN CLERK/TAX RECEIVER
Carole P. Hughes, Rep

TOWN JUSTICE
**Touls Dicarlo, Ind

Arthur Burstein, Dem

COUNCILMAN
George Olsen, D Ind

Bruce E. Johnson, Dem

Sam J.Oliverio Jr. Rep

John A. Layman, Rep

ASSESSOR
Philip W. Orlando, Dem

Ronald Fiorentino, Dem

Joanne Brandt, Rep

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT
Mitzi Eagens, Dem

* Must run in Novenber 1993
** Must run in November 1993 for unexpired term -

TERM ELECTED

to fill vavancy
app't 01/13/93

4 yrs 11/05/91

to fill vacancy

app't 01/04/93
4 yrs 11/07/89
4 yrs. 11/07/89
4 yrs. 11/07/89
4 Yrs. 11/05/91
4 yrs. 11/05/91
4 yrs. 12/31
/93
4 Yrs. 11/05/91
4 yrs. 11/05/91
2 Yrs. 11/05/91

EXPIRATION

12/31/93

12/31/95

12/31/93

12/31/93,

12/31/93

12/31/93

12/31/95

12/31/95

12/31/95

12/31/95

12/31/93

12/31/95



PUTNAM VAlI'.E‘l’

ﬁqi;uru [

Town of Putnam Valley

January 8, 1993

Board of Elections

8 Geneva
Brewster, New York 10509

Re: Official Notice

To whom it may concern:
|

This is to inform you that William D. Spinelli willIbe appointed to

Town Supervisor on January 13, 1993.

Sincerely,

/7 tr II j::,h[g.c ...... -

C:J Carole Hughes
Town Clerk

CH:phb

AH:phb

1Z: 7 d
-

265 OscawanalLake Road ¢ Putnam Valley, New York 10579 « (914) 526-3280



PUTNAM VAlI'.E‘l’

It*qiru

Town of Putnam Valley

February 26, 1993

Putnam County Board of Elections
Geneva Road

Brewster, New York 10509

Re: Putnam Valley Justice Court

This is to inform you of a change in the Putnam Valley Justice Court.

Town Justice Thor Wowtschuk resigned on November 11, 1992. Replacing
him is Town Justice Louis Dicarlo. Mr. DiCarlo's term will expire

on December 31, 1993. He was appointed to this position on January 4,
1993.

If you need any further assistance or information on this appointment
please contact me at 526-3280.

vrltJ:?eP (I

Carole P. Hughes
/ Town Clerk
Town of Putnam Valley

9
CO :D i"‘
" el
L
= T;I
= —~
::"j e
i
e
LS
A

265 OscawanalLake Road ¢ Putnam Valley, New York 10579 « (914) 526-3280



PUTNAM VALLEY

Town of Putnam Valley

March'29, 1993

Memo:

To: Putnam County Board of Elections

From: Putnam Valley Town Clerk - Carole Hughe
Re: November elections

The following officers are up for election this November:

Town Supe]:'visor - William D. Spinelli
Town Councilman - Bruce.Johnson
Town Councilman - George Olsen

Town Assessor - Phillip Orlando
Town Justice - Louis Dicarlo
Highway Supt. - Milton Eagens

S A
......

265 Oscawana Lake Road < Putnam Valley, New York 10579 « (914) 526-3280



PUTNAM VAILEY

l:wimm,umr I\l TJ

Town of Putnam Valley

April 15, 1993

Putnam County Board of Elections

Geneva Road

Brewster, New York 10509

Re: 1993 Candidates, Town of Putnam Valley

Please add '!'own Justice Arthur Burstein to my list of Town Officials
that are up for election for the November, 1993 election.

Thank you.

, Carole‘Jghe&J

Town Clerk
Town of Putnam Valley

¥ CJ
t'1

265 Oscawana lLake Road ¢ Putnam Vall"™ ""rk 10579 « (914) 526-3280




SUPERVISOR
Douglas J. Scolpino

TOWN CLERK
Ruth A. Mazzei

TOWN JUSTICE
Thomas G. McKeon

Richard W. Vercollone

COUNCILMAN
Arthur H. Rice

Sharon H. Booth

Michael P. McEnery

Lois C. Zutell

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT

Richard L. Palmer

SOUTHEAST TOWN OFFICES - 1993

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Dem

TERM

2 yrs.

2 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

2 yrs.

ELECTED

11/5/91

11/5/91

11/5/91

11/7/89

11/7/89

11/7/89

11/5/91

11/5/91

11/5/91

EXPTRATION

12/31/93

12/31/93

12/31/95

12/31/93

12/31/93

12/31/93

12/31/95

12/31/95

12/31/93
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