COUNTY OFFICES - 1993				
COUNTY JUDGE	TERM	ELECTED	EXPIRATION	
John W. Sweeney Jr. Rep	10 yrs.	11/04/86	12/31/96	
William B. Braatz, Rep	10 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/01	
COUNTY EXECUTIVE Robert J. Bondi, Rep	4 yrs.	11/06/90	12/31/94	
SHERIFF Robert D.Thoubboron,D I	4 yrs.	11/07/89	12/31/93	
COUNTY CLERK Joseph L.Peloso,Jr.Rep	4 yrs.	11/06/90	12/31/94	
DISTRICT ATTORNEY Kevin L. Wright, Rep	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95	
CORONER William J.Stahl, Rep	4 yrs.	11/03/92	12/31/96	
John M. Zarcone, Rep	4 yrs	11/06/90	12/31/94	
Paul Chang, Rep	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95	
Charles Block, Rep	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95	

#### COUNTY LEGISLATURE - 1993

DISTRICT #1	TERM	ELECTED	EXPIRATION
Jerome Goldberg,Dem	3 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/94
DISTRICT #2 Jim Gordon,Dem	2 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/93
DISTRICT #3 Gregory T. Quinn,Dem	2 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/93
DISTRICT #4 Michael K. Semo,Rep	3 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/94
DISTRICT #5 Arne H. Nordstrom,Rep	3 yrs.	11/03/92	12/31/95
DISTRICT #6 Tony Hay,Rep	3 yrs.	11/03/92	12/31/95
DISTRICT #7 Lillian Jones,Dem	3 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/94
DISTRICT #8 William R. Bell,Rep	2 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/93
DISTRICT #9 Regina c. Morini,Dem	3 yrs.	11/03/91	12/31/95

#### CARMEL TOWN OFFICES - 1993

	TERM	ELECTED	EXPIRATION
SUPERVISOR Richard T.Othmer, Dem	2 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/93
TOWN CLERK Constance King-Munday,R 2	2 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/93
TOWN JUSTICE Howard F. stockfield,Dem	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
Robert E.Miller, Rep	4 yrs.	11/07/89	12/31/93
COUNCILMAN Doris A. Stahl, Rep	4 yrs.	11/07/89	12/31/93
Frank J.Delcampo, Rep	4 yrs.	11/07/89	12/31/93
Robert J. Ravallo, Rep	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
James McDonough, Dem	4 yrs	11/05/91	12/31/95
TAX RECEIVER Mary E.Kristensen, Rep	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT Ronald J.DeFrancesco,Rep	2 Yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/93

)

 $\setminus$   $\downarrow$  .

TELEPHONE (914) 628-1500

- ------

TOWII HAU. MAHOPAC, NEW YORK 10541

31 March 1993

Putnam County Board of Elections 8 Geneva Road Brewster, N.Y. 10509

Re: 1993 General Election

Dear Commissioners:

Please accept this letter as official notification of lective Positions to appear on the ballot for the 1993 election to be held in the Town of Carmel, Putnam County, New York.

Supervisor (1) Councilman (2) Town Clerk (1) Superintendent of Highways (1) Town Justice (1)

If further information is required, please don't hesitate to contact me at your convenience.

Very truly yours,

Constance King Munday Town Clerk

#### KENT TOWN OFFICES - 1993

	TERM	ELECTED	EXPIRATION
SUPERVISOR Joseph L. Belvedere,Rep	2 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/93
TOWN CLERK Edith M. Schanil, Rep	4 yrs.	11/07/89	12/31/93
TOWN JUSTICE James Dove, Dem	4 yrs.	11/07/91	12/31/95
Joseph Esposito Sr. Rep	4 yrs.	11/07/89	12/31/93
COUNCILMAN Bob Rogers, Rep	4 yrs.	11/07/89	12/31/93
		11/07/89	12/31/93
Dennis Illuminate,Rep	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
Richard Moynihan, Rep	4 yrs.	11/07/91	12/31/95
Sal Tripi, Rep	4 yrs.		
TAX RECEIVER Catherine Locascio, Dem	4 Yrs.	11/07/89	12/31/93
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT Joseph Galasso, Rep	4 Yrs.	11/07/89	12/31/93

J

)

\ )

TOWN OF KENT R.D. 5 - Route 52 Carmel, New York 10512

EDITH M. SCHANIL Town Clerk TOWN HALL (914) 225-2067



March 31, 1993

Commissioners Putnam County Board of Elections 8 Geneva Road Brewster, New York 10509

Gentlemen:

The town positions to be voted upon at the General Election in November, 1993 are as follows: Supervisor - two year term; Councilman - four year term; councilman - four year term; Town Clerk - four year term; Justice - four year term Receiver of Taxes - four year term; Highway Superintendent - four year term.

Cordially yours,

and praint

Edith M. Schanil Town Clerk

1)

MAR 32 P3:17



PATTERSON TOWN OFFICES - 1993				
	TERM	ELECTED	EXPIRATION	
SUPERVISOR Lawrence M.Lawlor, Dem	2 yrs.	11/05/91	<b>12/</b> 31/9 <del>3</del> -	
TOWN CLERK Rose L. Beers, Rep	2 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/93	
TOWN JUSTICE Roger A.Tricinelli, Rep	4 yrs.	11/05/91	<b>12/</b> 31/95	
John King, Dem	4 yrs.	11/07/89	<b>12/</b> 31/93	
COUNCILMAN Thomas T. Keasbey, Rep	4 Yrs.	11/07/89	12/31/93	
Deborah Taylor, Dem R	4 Yrs.	11/07/89	<b>12/</b> 31/93	
* Marilynn R. Kelly, Dem	To fill va app <b>'t.</b>	acancy 11/11/92	12/31/93	
John Owen, Dem	4 yrs.	11/05/91	<b>12/</b> 31/95	
TAX RECEIVER Sally Hamel, Dem	2 yrs.	11/05/91	1 <b>2/</b> 31/93	
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT William H.Burdick, Dem	2 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/93	
* Must run in November of	1993 for u	nexpired term	<b>- 12/</b> 31/95	

(\_\_\_\_)

(\_\_) (\_\_)

5 ×

SUPERVISOR

Lawrence M. Lawlor (914) 878-6564

TOWN COUNSEL

Jacobowitz & Gubits (914) 778-2121 427-2101 Fax (914) 778-5173



#### TOWN BOARD

Thomas T. Keasbey Marilynn Reed Kelly John Owen Deborah W. Taylor

> TOWN CLERK Rose Beers

(914) 878-6500

ROUTES 164 & 311 PATTERSON, NEW YORK 12563 MARCH 31, 1993

Mrs. Ann O'Keefe Putnam County Board of Elections 8 Geneva Road Brewster, New York 10509

Dear Ann:

As per your request, the following seats will be vacant for this year's election.

Highway Superintendent
Town Clerk
Three (3) Councilmen
Tax Collector
Judge
Supervisor

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Race

ROSE BEERS TOWN CLERK

# 07:68 9E NAM E6.

SNO!

## PHILIPSTOWN TOWN OFFICES - 1993

<u>SUPERVISOR</u> John D. Meyer	Rep	TERM 2 yrs.	ELECTED 11/5/91	EXPIRATION 12/31/93
TOWN CLERK/TAX RECEIVER Donald J. McGrath	Dem	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
<u>TOWN JUSTICE</u> Michael J. Tighe	Rep	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
Thomas J. Scuccimarra	Rep	4 yrs.	11/7/89	12/31/93
<u>COUNCILMAN</u> Betty Lou Budney	Dem	4 yrs.	11/7/89	12/31/93
William M. Deegan	Rep	4 yrs.	11/7/89	12/31/93
William Mazzuca	Dem	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
Edward F. Engelbride	Rep	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
<u>ASSESSOR</u> Gary M. Ritchie	Dem	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
William L. LeMon	Rep	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
Brian J. Kenney Horton Rd., Cold Spring 10516	Rep	4 yrs.	11/7/89	12/31/93
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT Joe A. Percacciolo, Jr.	Dem	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95

PUTNAM VALLEY TOWN OFFICES - 1993

SUPERVISOR	TERM	ELECTED	EXPIRATION
* William D.Spinelli,Dem	to fill v app't	avancy 01/13/93	12/31/93
TOWN CLERK/TAX RECEIVER Carole P. Hughes, Rep	4 yrs	11/05/91	12/31/95
TOWN JUSTICE **Louis Dicarlo, Ind	to fill v app't	acancy 01/04/93	
Arthur Burstein, Dem	4 yrs	11/07/89	12/31/93 12/31/93,
COUNCILMAN George Olsen, D Ind	4 yrs.	11/07/89	12/31/93
Bruce E. Johnson, Dem	4 yrs.	11/07/89	12/31/93
Sam J.Oliverio Jr. Rep	4 Yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
John A. Layman, Rep	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
ASSESSOR Philip W. Orlando,Dem	4 yrs.	12/31 /93	
Ronald Fiorentino, Dem	4 Yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
Joanne Brandt, Rep	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT Mitzi Eagens, Dem	2 Yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/93
* Must run in Novenber 199 ** Must run in November 19	12/31/95		



January 8, 1993

Board of Elections 8 Geneva Brewster, New York 10509

Re: Official Notice

To whom it may concern:

This is to inform you that William D. Spinelli will be appointed to Town Supervisor on January 13, 1993.

Sincerely,

tr I)

Carole Hughes Town Clerk

CH:phb

CJ

AH:phb

BOARD C



,I



February 26, 1993

Putnam County Board of Elections Geneva Road Brewster, New York 10509

Re: Putnam Valley Justice Court

This is to inform you of a change in the Putnam Valley Justice Court.

Town Justice Ihor Wowtschuk resigned on November 11, 1992. Replacing him is Town Justice Louis Dicarlo. Mr. DiCarlo's term will expire on December 31, 1993. He was appointed to this position on January 4, 1993.

If you need any further assistance or information on this appointment please contact me at 526-3280.

 $vrltJ; ?eP(l\cdot$ 

/ Town Clerk Town of Putnam Valley

POALSC BOALSC **00** MAR -1 ECEN <u>≻0: £ d</u>



March'29, 1993

Memo:

)

To: Putnam County Board of Elections

From: Putnam Valley Town Clerk - Carole Hughe

Re: November elections

The following officers are up for election this November:

Town Supe]:'visor - William D. Spinelli Town Councilman - Bruce.Johnson Town Councilman - George Olsen Town Assessor - Phillip Orlando Town Justice - Louis Dicarlo Highway Supt. - Milton Eagens

MAR 30

≥ Ll



April 15, 1993

Putnam County Board of Elections Geneva Road Brewster, New York 10509

Re: 1993 Candidates, Town of Putnam Valley

Please add '!'own Justice Arthur Burstein to my list of Town Officials that are up for election for the November, 1993 election.

Thank you.

)

,Carole

Town Clerk Town of Putnam Valley

EC CAROBA

0\

7J ∖.,J "j

265 Oscawana Lake Road • Putnam Vall""

""rk 10579 • (914) 526-3280

## SOUTHEAST TOWN OFFICES - 1993

<u>SUPERVISOR</u> Douglas J. Scolpino	Rep	<u>TERM</u> 2 yrs.	<u>ELECTED</u> 11/5/91	EXPIRATION 12/31/93
<u>TOWN CLERK</u> Ruth A. Mazzei	Rep	2 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/93
<u>TOWN JUSTICE</u> Thomas G. McKeon	Rep	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
Richard W. Vercollone	Rep	4 yrs.	11/7/89	12/31/93
<u>COUNCILMAN</u> Arthur H. Rice	Rep	4 yrs.	11/7/89	12/31/93
Sharon H. Booth	Rep	4 yrs.	11/7/89	12/31/93
Michael P. McEnery	Rep	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
Lois C. Zutell	Rep	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT Richard L. Palmer	Dem	2 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/93